PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5520212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER KOZODOY	04/30/2019
CHRISTOPHER GLADDEN	04/30/2019
MICHAEL PAVILONIS	04/29/2019
CHRISTOPHER RHODES	04/10/2019
VICTOR CHUB	04/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLINT PHOTONICS, INC.
Street Address:	1520 GILBRETH RD.
City:	BURLINGAME
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15884104		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)396-5550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-965-8005

Email: sandy@patentlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 61839

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLP-126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D. OGONOWSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D Ogonowsky/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=GLP-126_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049162 FRAME: 0035

505473408

 $source = GLP-126_Signed_Assignment\#page2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 049162 FRAME: 0036

Attorney Docket No.: GLP-126

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Peter Kozodoy	of	Palo Alto, CA
Christopher Gladden	of	San Mateo, CA
Michael Pavilonis	of	San Francisco, CA
Christopher Rhodes	of	Oakland, CA
Victor Chub	of	Burlingame, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Glint Photonics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1520 Gilbreth Rd., Burlingame, CA 94010, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

SUNLIGHT COLLECTION SYSTEM WITH ASYMMETRIC CATADIOPTRIC OPTICS

for which we have executed United States patent application 15/884,104 on January 30, 2018 and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 30th day of MRIC , 2018.

Peter Kozodov

Executed this 30 day of Apr: 1

Christopher Gladden

2019

Attorney Docket No.: GLP-126

1.					
Executed this 29th	day of	April		, 201 % .	
		<u> </u>	Wale	& Painlin	:
			Mich	ael Pavilonis	-:
F L					
#					
# 	1	£			
Executed this 10^{7H}	a - a	Men 11		7019 , 2018 .	
Executed this <u>[U</u>]	day of/			, 201 8.	:
			Christ	opher Rhode	
				wy ar or a same are	:
:					
			1		
				2016	
Executed this 30^{44}	day of	April		2019 , 2018	and the second
		: 8	W	1	
		₩₩осконнародосказа	V)	tor Chub	
		:	•		1

Page 2 of 2